

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14965/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2013 in WP No.64/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURENDRA MOHAN ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HDFC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 13530-13531 of 2013

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

For Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14965 of 2013

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Orders reserved.

Counsel for the petitioner is granted permission to file written submissions within a period of two weeks.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 13530-13531 of 2013

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The impugned order directing the petitioner to realize the amount towards penalty for pre-payment of his loan shall remain stayed, until further orders.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|